

Present :- Smt Ratna Roy.(J.Code No. WB00914)  
Additional District & Sessions Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.

Spl (POCSO) Nop. 55 of 2025  
**CNR No. WBHG 05-001694-2025.**

**Order No. 04 dtd- 24.10.2025.**

Sole accused namely Deep Mondal has been produce from correctional home.

He is remanded to correctional home till 04.11.2025.

I.O did not submit his report this day. I.O is directed to submit his report on the next date positively.

Ld Lawyer for the accused petitioner files a petition along with files affidavit prayer for accused person be enlarge on bail. Copy served to the Ld Spl P.P. in-charge with objection.

Fix **04.11.2025** for production and hearing of bail application and I.O;s report in final form.

Coll for C.D.

Issue notice upon the defacto complaint.

Accused person be produce from J.C.

**D.C. by me,**

**ADJ**

**ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.**