

Present :- Nayar Azam Khan (J.Code No. WB01302)
Additional District , & Sessions, Judge, First Court, Serampore. Hooghly.
(In-charge)
Spl (POCSO) No. 55 of 2025
CNR No. WBHG 05-001694-2025.

Order No. 06 dated 15.12.2025.

P.O is on leave. Additional District Judge, Second Court, Serampore, is in-charge of this court.

Sole accused namely Deep Mondal on C.B is present and files hazirah.

Ld Spl P.P. in-charge as well as defense council are present in court.

The copy was ready which is laying on the record.

Copy served to the accused person with the provision of u/s 230 of B.N.S.S.

Fix **16.03.2026** for consideration of charge.

Accused person be must present.

D.C. by me,

ADJ

ADJ- I, Serampore, Hooghly.